April 4, 2006

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith appointing Mr. Jerry Kucharski as a member of the West Allis Community Communications Corporation. He replaces Ms. Kohls, who has resigned, and will complete her two-year term, which expires on March 31, 2007.

Mr. Kucharski has been a resident of West Allis for many years and resides at 11255 West Hale Court. He is married and the parent of three children and six grandchildren. Mr. Kucharski earned his Bachelor of Science Upper Elementary Education from UWM in 1964 and did Graduate Study at Jagiellonian University in Poland from1964-1965. He was an Elementary Teacher for 33 years, served on a Corporate Board of Directors for 20 years, was an Executive Corporate Officer for 9 years, and handled Revenue Control for Wisconsin State Fair for 2 years. He has published numerous historical articles and scholarly periodicals.

Mr. Kucharski is Board Secretary for WAWM CrimeStoppers, a Neighborhood Watch Block Captain, Life Member of West Allis Historical Society, Founding Member of Milwaukee Summerfest Board, and a Member of International Institute of Wisconsin. He serves on the Board of Directors for Caritas for Children, the Advisory Board of Splendors of Poland, Milwaukee Art Museum, and is Treasurer for Elementary School Development Association. He is a current member of St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish and previously earned the Polish American Historical Association Civic Achievement Award.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

JB:JFW MYR\CMTES\KUCHARSKI.WACCC